08/31/2012

Form PTO 1595 RJ	Docket No. LT3481
9-27-12 103648739	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and transmissioner attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Wei Qian Dazeng Feng Mehdi Asghari AUG 2 7 2012	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies) Name: Kotura, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ADEMARKOR attached? Yes _X_ No	Street Address: 2630 Corporate Place
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other Execution Date: 8/15/12	City: Monterey Park State: California Zip: 91754
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No:
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/507,468 B. Patent No.(s) 	
Additional numbers attached? YesX_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: _1_
Name: Travis Dodd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Street Address: Gavrilovich, Dodd & Lindsey, LLP 2490 Heyneman Hollow	X : Enclosed : Authorized to charge the recordation fee or any underpayment to deposit account.
City: Fallbrook State: CA Zip: 92028	8 Deposit account Number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Travis Dodd Name of Person Signing Pagistration No. 42 491	Signature Date
Registration No. 42,491 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023

08/28/2012 CCHAU1 00000008 13507468 06 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0437

DOCKET NO.: 3481

In re Application of: Wei Qian

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I: Wei Qian of 1800 Oak Street, #204, Torrance, CA 90501; Dazeng Feng of 12016 Hallwood Drive, El Monte, CA 91732; and Mehdi Asghari of 880 Gainsborough Drive, Pasadena, CA 91107 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **KOTURA, INC.**, a California corporation, with a place of business at 2630 Corporate Place, Monterey Park, California 91754, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "Optical Device Having Light Sensor with Doped Regions" by me devised and the application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2012 and granted serial number 13/507,468, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 8/15/2012

Date: 8/15/2012

Date: 8/15/2012.

WEI QIAN

DAZENG FENG

MEHDI ASGHARI

PATENT REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 08/27/2012